900273436 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calanus AS		11/18/2013	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NutraQ AS	
Street Address:	Enebakkveien 117A	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625160	ARCTIC RUBY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046536444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4046536440

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Hudgins

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8757.0023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christie Baty Hudgins
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0310

OF \$40.00 3625160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Hudgins	
Signature:	/Christie Baty Hudgins/	
Date:	12/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ARCTIC RUBY - Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

Calanus AS, a Norwegian corporation with an address at Stakkevollvegen 65, Tromso, 9010 Norway ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3625160 for the mark ARCTIC RUBY ("the Trademark").

NutraQ AS, a Norwegian corporation with an address at Enebakkveien 117A, N-0680 Oslo, Norway ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

Name. /

10

Title: CESU

Date: <u>NOVBMBOR</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0312